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1-Vincenzo Mormino (-) 
+Giuseppa  (-) 
. . . . 2-Marco Mormino (-) 
. . . . +Caterina Fileti (about 1698-) 
. . . . . . . . 3-Diego Mormino (about 1738-) 
. . . . . . . . +Anna Maria Palmisano (about 1743-) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Antonia Mormino (August 22, 1762-) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Giovanni Mormino (June 30, 1765-) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Carmelo Mormino (1766-) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Giuseppe Salvatore Marco Mormino (July 30, 1766-April 27, 1832) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . +Filippa Antonia Guglielmino (about 1770-before 1835) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Filippa Mormino (September 17, 1792-) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Maria Giuseppa Mormino (October 11, 1799-) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Antonino Graziano (November 14, 1798-) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Vincenzo Giuseppe Mormino (about 1800-April 1, 1853) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Rosaria Maria Matracia (about 1812-before 1861) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Giuseppe Antonino Mormino (August 1, 1837-) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Anna Maria Matracia (-) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Antonino Mormino (October 26, 1860-) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Agostino Francesco Mormino (November 15, 1840-) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Antonia Matracia (about 1846-) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Maria Mormino (December 9, 1868-) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Vincenzo Mormino (October 30, 1870-) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Anna Mormino (July 28, 1873-) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Onofrio Mormino (July 28, 1844-) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Pietro Mormino (April 30, 1848-) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Giuseppa Mormino (March 27, 1851-) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Rosalina Anna Mormino (January 26, 1802-) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Giuseppa Maria Mormino (April 10, 1805-) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Providenza Mormino (about 1807-March 18, 1863) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Salvatore Mercurio (about 1805-) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Providenza Ignazia Mormino (March 24, 1808-) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Giuseppe Michele Mormino (October 1, 1810-) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Francesca Paola Mercurio (about 1815-) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Giuseppe Mormino (November 24, 1842-) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Antonina Catalano (May 1, 1852-1894) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Antonino Mormino (October 13, 1872-) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Antonia Mormino (about 1873-April 14, 1889) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Giuseppe Mormino (July 3, 1874-) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Michela Mercurio (about 1881-) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Paola Mormino (November 23, 1876-) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Giuseppe Costa (about 1864-) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Vincenzo Mormino (November 21, 1878-September 7, 1903) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Maria  (about 1880-) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Maria Mormino (November 16, 1880-) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Joseph Mormino (July 3, 1874-) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Filippa Mormino (February 8, 1845-) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Salvadore Antonino Di Blasi (about 1845-) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Concetta Mormino (December, 1847-December 8, 1849) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Maria Concetta Mormino (December 8, 1848-) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Antonino Mormino (November 7, 1851-) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Antonia Mormino (November 7, 1851-) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Concetta Mormino (January 9, 1855-June 27, 1859) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Rosa Mormino (August 2, 1858-) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Agostino Piraino (-) 
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. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Caterina Anna Mormino (August 27, 1814-April 11, 1863) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Francesco Costa (about 1812-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Caterina Agostina Costa (October 13, 1839-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Antonia Mormino (December 22, 1819-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Calogero Marsala (January 25, 1820-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Marina Marsala (June 14, 1851-May 9, 1929) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Ignazio Panzica (August 5, 1857-1907) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Ignazio Panzica (April 15, 1884-April 30, 1967) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Mary Stella Giuffre (March 10, 1897-September 26, 1968) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Devito Pubellio Panzica (November 12, 1917-August 9, 2006) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Mary Panzica (March 4, 1878-February 3, 1968) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Joseph Battaglia (March 25, 1874-July 11, 1941) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Anthony Battaglia (March 25, 1910-November 7, 1943) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Sam Battaglia (September 5, 1900-October 17, 1978) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Anthony Panzica (June 29, 1886-July 17, 1950) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Josephine Longo (June 11, 1893-April 2, 1922) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Mary "Marie" Longo (September 22, 1902-July 17, 1950) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Lucy Panzica (1924-September 17, 1925) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Giuseppe Bova (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Carmelo Leonardo Andrea Mormino (June 19, 1769-April 13, 1838) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Anna Maria Mormino (October 18, 1771-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Maria Providenza Margherita Mormino (March 16, 1777-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Maria Providenza Francesca Mormino (January 21, 1780-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Marco Mormino (about 1789-July 27, 1856) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . +Giuseppa Mascari (about 1790-December, 1872) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Diego Mormino (about 1804-December 24, 1872) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Ninfa Di Blasi (about 1818-December 8, 1854) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Salvadore Marco Mormino (August 17, 1839-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Antonino Marco Mormino (November 16, 1842-February 24, 1906) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Girolama Sansone (February 26, 1848-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Diego "Richard" Mormino (November 15, 1873-October 24, 1956) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Maria Grace Sansone (December 8, 1880-February 18, 1969) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Maria Grazia Mormino (1908-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Charles Sansone (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Jean Margaret Sansone (November 17, 1930-April 15, 1988) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Thomas Leo Tolan (November 26, 1927-August 2, 2006) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Daniel Tolan (about 1965-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Marco Antonio Mormino (1903-1984) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Giraloma Mormino (1905-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Eva Mormino (1906-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Savaria Mormino (1909-1996) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Anna Mormino (1911-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Salvatore Mormino (1913-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Anna Joanna Mormino (1916-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Rosaria Maria Mormino (1918-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Andrea Mormino (1920-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Joseph Rosario Mormino (1923-1985) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Antonino Mormino (August 10, 1875-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Ninfa Mormino (July 6, 1878-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Maria Mormino (September 20, 1880-April 16, 1884) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Lorenzo Mormino (November 1, 1882-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Giuseppe Mormino (about 1885-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Francesco Mormino (September 5, 1845-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Grazia Silvestre (about 1841-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Giuseppe Mormino (November 16, 1884-) 
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. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Antonino Mormino (November 26, 1848-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Matteo Mormino (about 1805-September 19, 1891) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Maria Salvatora Bova (November 8, 1818-January 31, 1884) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Angela Mormino (October 14, 1839-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Agostino Gentile (about 1835-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Matteo Gentile (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Josephine Scarfosci (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Domenica Lombardo (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Giovanni Gentile (September 24, 1861-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Rose Gentile (November 13, 1875-December 6, 1950) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Guiseppe Gentile (about 1865-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Brusia Stellada (about 1865-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Elisa Gentile (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Antonio Biceglio (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Antonino Mormino (about 1841-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Filippa Gucciardo (about 1855-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Matteo Mormino (October 5, 1873-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Anastasia Costa (about 1881-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Giuseffina Mormino (about 1903-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Antonino Mormino (January 15, 1904-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Paolo Mormino (March 20, 1907-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Agustino Mormino (about 1908-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Antonino Mormino (February 12, 1876-November 19, 1919) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Antonia "Lena" Mercurio (November 17, 1884-April 16, 1919) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Giuseppa Mormino (September 10, 1902-April 13, 1991) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Giuseppe Mantia (October 10, 1898-1968) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-John Joseph Mantia (April 16, 1922-January 20, 2001) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Rose Anne Mantia (August 3, 1923-April 1, 2012) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Rudolph Romboli (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Antoinette Marie Mantia (July 17, 1931-April 24, 2017) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Norman R Houghton Jr. (October 1, 1927-January 15, 2015) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Anthony Mormino (June 1, 1905-November 30, 1973) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Paolo Mormino (March 2, 1907-December 11, 1907) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Maria Mormino (January 1, 1909-December 23, 1910) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Maria Mormino (December 3, 1911-1972) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Paolo S. Mormino (January 15, 1914-July 8, 2004) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Janet Carolyn Fodale (November 4, 1916-February 2, 1995) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Paul S. Mormino Jr, (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Sharon  (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Janet C. Mormino (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Christopher Wall (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Stephanie Wall (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Justin Wall (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Thomas G. Mormino (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Susan  (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Matteo Joseph Mormino (March 18, 1916-1942) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Maria Mormino (June 3, 1883-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Marianna Mormino (September 4, 1888-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Calcedonio Mormino (November 26, 1893-1927) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Marco Mormino (July 3, 1844-before 1851) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Giuseppa Mormino (March 26, 1847-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Filippo Michele Iannarino (October 2, 1841-before 1895) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Giuseppe Iannarino (about 1875-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Ninfa Russo (October 16, 1881-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Biagia  (about 1878-) 
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. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Vincenzo Iannarino (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Ignazia Mormino (January 16, 1850-February 23, 1850) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Marco Mormino (September 23, 1851-November 22, 1855) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Calcedonio Mormino (March 6, 1853-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Ignazia Longo (about 1859-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Rosalia Mormino (October 30, 1856-April 27, 1924) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Michele "Mike" Russo (June 23, 1848-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Ninfa Russo (October 16, 1881-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Giuseppe Iannarino (about 1875-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Giuseppe "Joe" Russo (November 2, 1890-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Michele "Mike" Russo Jr. (September 29, 1888-February 1, 1966) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Rosa Giovingo (September 14, 1895-November 19, 1971) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Cabbie Russo (1916-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Joseph S. Russo (August 28, 1917-September 23, 1985) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Jean Q.  (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Josephine Russo (August 28, 1917-September 23, 1985) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Puma (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Sadie Russo (1919-April 10, 2004) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Lonnie Corbett (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Mary Russo (October 9, 1920-March 3, 2009) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Guy J. Puma II (1917-May 17, 2008) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Gaetano "Guy" Puma III (February 26, 1938-April 29, 1968) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Antoinette M. Puma (July 7, 1940-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Dennis G. Skiffington (March 15, 1940-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-John Guy Skiffington (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Joseph Michael Puma (May 4, 1942-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Kathleen Puma (September 18, 1948-April 28, 2001) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +William J. Chaucer (1949-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Larry David Puma (February 25, 1950-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Rosemary Puma (December 31, 1956-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Kenneth Paul Furca (July 7, 1953-April 23, 2007) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Brittany Furca (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Brennan Furca (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Virginia Russo (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Maggie Theresa Russo (April 27, 1926-November 10, 1997) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Stone (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Frances Russo (September 27, 1927-January 27, 1998) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Joseph Castjohn Sr. (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Kelly T. Russo (January 25, 1930-October 14, 2004) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Joseph Russo (1932-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Matteo Russo (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Marianna Russo (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Giuseppe  "Joseph" Mormino (November 29, 1858-January 27, 1899) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Domenica Sansone (June 10, 1859-February 15, 1943) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Mathew Mormino (August 21, 1890-June 18, 1947) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Rosalia "Rose" Gentile (April 11, 1894-November 8, 1979) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Joseph Mormino (June 29, 1915-June 29, 1915) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Mormino (February 6, 1916-February 6, 1916) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Joseph Mormino (March 15, 1917-March 15, 1917) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Joseph Mormino (March 10, 1918-March 10, 1918) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-James J. Mormino (October 7, 1918-October 7, 1918) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Josephine Margaret Mormino (April 28, 1920-March 19, 2008) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Alfred Albano Guido LoDico (December 31, 1914-February 9, 1968) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Michael LoDico (November 2, 1951-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Cynthia Anne Mousette (August 27, 1952-June 25, 2015) 
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. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Paula Frances LoDico (December 2, 1953-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Douglas Jost (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Jessica Lee Jost (January 6, 1975-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Shad Plante (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11-Lucas Lodico Plante (November 22, 2011-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-James Peter LoDico (March 1, 1956-March 24, 1988) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-John Alfred LoDico (February 18, 1961-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Elaine McArdle (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Joseph P. Mormino (December 20, 1923-June 11, 2012) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Ann  (February 10, 1924-November 21, 2017) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Dorothy Sylvia Mormino (June 3, 1925-April 18, 1997) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Leo L. Dicenso (November 26, 1927-March 23, 1998) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Paul Dicenso (April 29, 1951-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Mary Ann Delcupolo (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Alexandra Dicenso (October 30, 1988-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Gail Dicenso (December 29, 1953-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Evan Spileos (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Howard Goldman (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Brenton Goldman (August 3, 1986-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Janice Ann Dicenso (April 25, 1960-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +William Reid (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Domenic Reid (September 11, 1992-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Mia Reid (October 29, 1995-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Phillip M. Mormino (January 30, 1929-June 4, 2007) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Catherine T. Foley (November 2, 1932-January 25, 2014) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Phillip  "Jr." Mormino (about 1963-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Karen T. Mormino (about 1969-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +St. Clair (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Gary J. St. Clair (about 1989-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Mary Mormino (September 7, 1930-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Dana Richard Lee (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Christine Mormino (December 15, 1932-March 19, 2015) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Russell J. Johnson (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Steven Johnson (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Janice Frances  (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Matthew Johnson (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Steven M. Johnson (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Melissa Johnson (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Christopher Johnson (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Debbie Johnson (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Matthew J. Mormino (November 22, 1934-October 31, 1997) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Joan M. McCormick (July 28, 1931-February 15, 1993) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Nancy Mormino (March 3, 1959-January 23, 1970) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Mark Mormino (about 1955-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Karen Mormino (about 1960-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Ronnie  (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Maria Mormino (December 3, 1891-February, 1980) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Giuseppe Comparato (June 10, 1885-about 1959) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Ferdinando  "Freddy" Comparato (October 31, 1909-June 19, 2002) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Era Mae  (June 8, 1919-April 16, 2008) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Steve Comparato (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Mary Rose Comparato (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Joseph Comparato (March 4, 1912-February 20, 1996) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Eva E. Martell (November 22, 1916-August 26, 2009) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Joseph Comparato (-) 
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. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Denise  (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Susan Comparato (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Michael Comparato (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . + (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11-Madison Comparato (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Rose Marie Comparato (May 25, 1913-January 26, 2006) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Richard Henry Fleischer (September 6, 1919-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Mary Ann Comparato (July 31, 1939-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Charles Penrose Dalon (December 2, 1938-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Ann Suzette Dalon (December 22, 1959-February 19, 2018) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Pepe Montesquieu (January 31, 1957-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11-Joseph Reynard Dalon (February 24, 1984-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Catherine Dalon (April 3, 1961-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +David Gaffney (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11-David Gaffney (May 30, 1979-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11-Christopher Gaffney (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11-Rose Gaffney (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11-Crystal Ann Gaffney (November 13, 1986-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Charles Joseph Dalon (July 11, 1962-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Jane Shumway (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11-Charles Devon Dalon (April 16, 1987-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11-Madeline Dalon (November 9, 1988-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Joshua Goodridge (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12-Desiree Dior Elise Goodridge (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11-Armand Joseph Dalon (February 24, 1991-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11-Ara Dalon (July 9, 1998-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11-Elaina Dalon (October 11, 1999-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Zach Manzo (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12-Charles Richard Manzo (November 13, 2019-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-James Dalon (December 4, 1963-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +George L. Wrenn (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-George L. Wrenn (February 9, 1970-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Mary S. Wrenn (July 25, 1972-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Jennifer Wrenn (June 30, 1975-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Drew Benton (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Collins (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +William Upton (-about 1956) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-John Matthew Comparato (February 29, 1916-January 3, 1992) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Ethel Itzkovitz (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Fred Comparato (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Mary Wetzel (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Cynthia Mann (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Derrick Comparato (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Margie Blackwelder (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Ryan Bluth (1973-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-John Comparato (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Marybelle  (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Salvatore "Bob" Comparato (August 3, 1918-February 18, 2021) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Alice Louise Lamb (February 11, 1924-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Robert Comparato (September 28, 1946-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Debbie Osbourne (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Linda Louise Comparato (April 3, 1949-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Robert David Dukes (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Elissa Nichole Dukes (May 18, 1978-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Lawrence Isen (-) 
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. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Jachin Robert Dukes (May 13, 1980-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Jacklyn Pickett (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11-Sophia Hayden Dukes (October 25, 2005-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11-Airabella Laine Dukes (November 16, 2007-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11-Finnley Rae Dukes (May 28, 2012-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Jesse David Dukes (July 26, 1982-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Keight Vincent (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11-Judah David Dukes (May 25, 2009-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11-Layla Embry Dukes (November 16, 2011-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11-Noa Lou Dukes (October 6, 2014-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Elena Victoria Dukes (November 4, 1985-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Erin Elizabeth Dukes (March 31, 1990-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Donna Jo Comparato (March 6, 1950-June 2, 2016) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Richard Wesley Dean (August 7, 1956-April 15, 2014) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Jessica Jo Dean (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Gabriella Dean (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Margaretta Mormino (February 7, 1895-April 24, 1895) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Salvatore Mormino (March 29, 1896-September 21, 1946) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Margherita Salvatora Maria Mattea Mormino (May 8, 1898-August 27, 1899) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Maria Mormino (about 1817-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Filippo Angelo Sansone (about 1814-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Rosa Mormino (about 1820-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Giuseppe Sansone (about 1816-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Andrea Sansone (December 9, 1843-after 1880) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Giuseppa Comella (April 5, 1851-1916) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Cosima Sansone (October 17, 1873-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Rosa Sansone (August 14, 1876-July 18, 1959) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Giuseppe Capone (April 14, 1864-August 21, 1951) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Margherita Capone (January 27, 1895-January 27, 1989) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Josephine Capone (April 7, 1898-February 9, 1899) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Josephine Marie Capone (February 3, 1900-May 27, 1960) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Mike Bova (November 17, 1897-January 20, 1955) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Michael Henry Capone (October 11, 1902-August 26, 1999) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Olivia  "Leafy" Wenzel (May 9, 1909-November 23, 1987) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Andrea Antonino Capone (August 8, 1905-January 22, 2000) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Agnes Rita Capone (January 3, 1908-December 24, 1961) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Teresa Marie Capone (December 26, 1910-November 26, 1978) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Marion Joseph Capone (March 13, 1913-October 6, 2003) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Isabelle Rose Capone (April 13, 1915-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Anna Antonia Mormino (December 29, 1820-August 9, 1870) 

. . . . . . . . 3-Giuseppa Mormino (about 1720-)
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BLUTH
Ryan (b. 1973) . . . 6

BOVA
Giuseppe . . . 2
Maria Salvatora (b. 1818) . . . 3
Mike (b. 1897) . . . 7

CAPONE
Agnes Rita (b. 1908) . . . 7
Andrea Antonino (b. 1905) . . . 7
Giuseppe (b. 1864) . . . 7
Isabelle Rose (b. 1915) . . . 7
Josephine (b. 1898) . . . 7
Josephine Marie (b. 1900) . . . 7
Margherita (b. 1895) . . . 7
Marion Joseph (b. 1913) . . . 7
Michael Henry (b. 1902) . . . 7
Teresa Marie (b. 1910) . . . 7

CASTJOHN
Joseph Sr. . . . 4

CATALANO
Antonina (b. 1852) . . . 1

CHAUCER
William J. (b. 1949) . . . 4

COLLINS
 . . . 6

COMELLA
Giuseppa (b. 1851) . . . 7

COMPARATO
Derrick . . . 6
Donna Jo (b. 1950) . . . 7
Ferdinando (b. 1909) . . . 5

Fred . . . 6
Giuseppe (b. 1885) . . . 5
John . . . 6
John Matthew (b. 1916) . . . 6
Joseph . . . 5
Joseph (b. 1912) . . . 5
Linda Louise (b. 1949) . . . 6
Madison . . . 6
Mary Ann (b. 1939) . . . 6
Mary Rose . . . 5
Michael . . . 6
Robert (b. 1946) . . . 6
Rose Marie (b. 1913) . . . 6
Salvatore (b. 1918) . . . 6
Steve . . . 5
Susan . . . 6

CORBETT
Lonnie . . . 4

COSTA
Anastasia (b. 1881) . . . 3
Caterina Agostina (b. 1839) . . . 2
Francesco (b. 1812) . . . 2
Giuseppe (b. 1864) . . . 1

DALON
Ann Suzette (b. 1959) . . . 6
Ara (b. 1998) . . . 6
Armand Joseph (b. 1991) . . . 6
Catherine (b. 1961) . . . 6
Charles Devon (b. 1987) . . . 6
Charles Joseph (b. 1962) . . . 6
Charles Penrose (b. 1938) . . . 6
Elaina (b. 1999) . . . 6
James (b. 1963) . . . 6
Joseph Reynard (b. 1984) . . . 6
Madeline (b. 1988) . . . 6

DEAN
Gabriella . . . 7
Jessica Jo . . . 7
Richard Wesley (b. 1956) . . . 7

DELCUPOLO
Mary Ann . . . 5

DI BLASI
Ninfa (b. 1818) . . . 2
Salvadore Antonino (b. 1845) . . . 1

DICENSO
Alexandra (b. 1988) . . . 5
Gail (b. 1953) . . . 5
Janice Ann (b. 1960) . . . 5
Leo L. (b. 1927) . . . 5
Paul (b. 1951) . . . 5

DUKES
Airabella Laine (b. 2007) . . . 7
Elena Victoria (b. 1985) . . . 7
Elissa Nichole (b. 1978) . . . 6
Erin Elizabeth (b. 1990) . . . 7



Index of Names 22 April 2022

9

Finnley Rae (b. 2012) . . . 7
Jachin Robert (b. 1980) . . . 7
Jesse David (b. 1982) . . . 7
Judah David (b. 2009) . . . 7
Layla Embry (b. 2011) . . . 7
Noa Lou (b. 2014) . . . 7
Robert David . . . 6
Sophia Hayden (b. 2005) . . . 7

FILETI
Caterina (b. 1698) . . . 1

FLEISCHER
Richard Henry (b. 1919) . . . 6

FODALE
Janet Carolyn (b. 1916) . . . 3

FOLEY
Catherine T. (b. 1932) . . . 5

FURCA
Brennan . . . 4
Brittany . . . 4
Kenneth Paul (b. 1953) . . . 4

GAFFNEY
Christopher . . . 6
Crystal Ann (b. 1986) . . . 6
David . . . 6
David (b. 1979) . . . 6
Rose . . . 6

GENTILE
Agostino (b. 1835) . . . 3
Elisa . . . 3
Giovanni (b. 1861) . . . 3
Guiseppe (b. 1865) . . . 3
Matteo . . . 3
Rosalia (b. 1894) . . . 4
Rose (b. 1875) . . . 3

GIOVINGO
Rosa (b. 1895) . . . 4

GIUFFRE
Mary Stella (b. 1897) . . . 2

GOLDMAN
Brenton (b. 1986) . . . 5
Howard . . . 5

GOODRIDGE
Desiree Dior Elise . . . 6
Joshua . . . 6

GRAZIANO
Antonino (b. 1798) . . . 1

GUCCIARDO
Filippa (b. 1855) . . . 3

GUGLIELMINO
Filippa Antonia (b. 1770) . . . 1

HOUGHTON
Norman R Jr. (b. 1927) . . . 3

IANNARINO
Filippo Michele (b. 1841) . . . 3
Giuseppe (b. 1875) . . . 3–4

Vincenzo . . . 4
ISEN

Lawrence . . . 6
ITZKOVITZ

Ethel . . . 6
JOHNSON

Christopher . . . 5
Debbie . . . 5
Matthew . . . 5
Melissa . . . 5
Russell J. . . . 5
Steven . . . 5
Steven M. . . . 5

JOST
Douglas . . . 5
Jessica Lee (b. 1975) . . . 5

LAMB
Alice Louise (b. 1924) . . . 6

LEE
Dana Richard . . . 5

LODICO
Alfred Albano Guido (b. 1914) . . . 4
James Peter (b. 1956) . . . 5
John Alfred (b. 1961) . . . 5
Michael (b. 1951) . . . 4
Paula Frances (b. 1953) . . . 5

LOMBARDO
Domenica . . . 3

LONGO
Ignazia (b. 1859) . . . 4
Josephine (b. 1893) . . . 2
Mary (b. 1902) . . . 2

MANN
Cynthia . . . 6

MANTIA
Antoinette Marie (b. 1931) . . . 3
Giuseppe (b. 1898) . . . 3
John Joseph (b. 1922) . . . 3
Rose Anne (b. 1923) . . . 3

MANZO
Charles Richard (b. 2019) . . . 6
Zach . . . 6

MARSALA
Calogero (b. 1820) . . . 2
Marina (b. 1851) . . . 2

MARTELL
Eva E. (b. 1916) . . . 5

MASCARI
Giuseppa (b. 1790) . . . 2

MATRACIA
Anna Maria . . . 1
Antonia (b. 1846) . . . 1
Rosaria Maria (b. 1812) . . . 1

MCARDLE
Elaine . . . 5
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MCCORMICK
Joan M. (b. 1931) . . . 5

MERCURIO
Antonia (b. 1884) . . . 3
Francesca Paola (b. 1815) . . . 1
Michela (b. 1881) . . . 1
Salvatore (b. 1805) . . . 1

MONTESQUIEU
Pepe (b. 1957) . . . 6

MORMINO
 (b. 1916) . . . 4
Agostino Francesco (b. 1840) . . . 1
Agustino (b. 1908) . . . 3
Andrea (b. 1920) . . . 2
Angela (b. 1839) . . . 3
Anna (b. 1873) . . . 1
Anna (b. 1911) . . . 2
Anna Antonia (b. 1820) . . . 7
Anna Joanna (b. 1916) . . . 2
Anna Maria (b. 1771) . . . 2
Anthony (b. 1905) . . . 3
Antonia (b. 1762) . . . 1
Antonia (b. 1819) . . . 2
Antonia (b. 1851) . . . 1
Antonia (b. 1873) . . . 1
Antonino (b. 1841) . . . 3
Antonino (b. 1848) . . . 3
Antonino (b. 1851) . . . 1
Antonino (b. 1860) . . . 1
Antonino (b. 1872) . . . 1
Antonino (b. 1875) . . . 2
Antonino (b. 1876) . . . 3
Antonino (b. 1904) . . . 3
Antonino Marco (b. 1842) . . . 2
Calcedonio (b. 1853) . . . 4
Calcedonio (b. 1893) . . . 3
Carmelo (b. 1766) . . . 1
Carmelo Leonardo Andrea (b. 1769) . . . 2
Caterina Anna (b. 1814) . . . 2
Christine (b. 1932) . . . 5
Concetta (b. 1847) . . . 1
Concetta (b. 1855) . . . 1
Diego (b. 1738) . . . 1
Diego (b. 1804) . . . 2
Diego (b. 1873) . . . 2
Dorothy Sylvia (b. 1925) . . . 5
Eva (b. 1906) . . . 2
Filippa (b. 1792) . . . 1
Filippa (b. 1845) . . . 1
Francesco (b. 1845) . . . 2
Giovanni (b. 1765) . . . 1
Giraloma (b. 1905) . . . 2
Giuseffina (b. 1903) . . . 3
Giuseppa (b. 1720) . . . 7
Giuseppa (b. 1847) . . . 3

Giuseppa (b. 1851) . . . 1
Giuseppa (b. 1902) . . . 3
Giuseppa Maria (b. 1805) . . . 1
Giuseppe (b. 1842) . . . 1
Giuseppe (b. 1858) . . . 4
Giuseppe (b. 1874) . . . 1
Giuseppe (b. 1884) . . . 2
Giuseppe (b. 1885) . . . 2
Giuseppe Antonino (b. 1837) . . . 1
Giuseppe Michele (b. 1810) . . . 1
Giuseppe Salvatore Marco (b. 1766) . . . 1
Ignazia (b. 1850) . . . 4
James J. (b. 1918) . . . 4
Janet C. . . . 3
Joseph (b. 1874) . . . 1
Joseph (b. 1915) . . . 4
Joseph (b. 1917) . . . 4
Joseph (b. 1918) . . . 4
Joseph P. (b. 1923) . . . 5
Joseph Rosario (b. 1923) . . . 2
Josephine Margaret (b. 1920) . . . 4
Karen (b. 1960) . . . 5
Karen T. (b. 1969) . . . 5
Lorenzo (b. 1882) . . . 2
Marco . . . 1
Marco (b. 1789) . . . 2
Marco (b. 1844) . . . 3
Marco (b. 1851) . . . 4
Marco Antonio (b. 1903) . . . 2
Margaretta (b. 1895) . . . 7
Margherita Salvatora Maria Mattea (b. 1898) . . . 7
Maria (b. 1817) . . . 7
Maria (b. 1868) . . . 1
Maria (b. 1880) . . . 1–2
Maria (b. 1883) . . . 3
Maria (b. 1891) . . . 5
Maria (b. 1909) . . . 3
Maria (b. 1911) . . . 3
Maria Concetta (b. 1848) . . . 1
Maria Giuseppa (b. 1799) . . . 1
Maria Grazia (b. 1908) . . . 2
Maria Providenza Francesca (b. 1780) . . . 2
Maria Providenza Margherita (b. 1777) . . . 2
Marianna (b. 1888) . . . 3
Mark (b. 1955) . . . 5
Mary (b. 1930) . . . 5
Mathew (b. 1890) . . . 4
Matteo (b. 1805) . . . 3
Matteo (b. 1873) . . . 3
Matteo Joseph (b. 1916) . . . 3
Matthew J. (b. 1934) . . . 5
Nancy (b. 1959) . . . 5
Ninfa (b. 1878) . . . 2
Onofrio (b. 1844) . . . 1
Paola (b. 1876) . . . 1
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Paolo (b. 1907) . . . 3
Paolo S. (b. 1914) . . . 3
Paul S. Jr, . . . 3
Phillip (b. 1963) . . . 5
Phillip M. (b. 1929) . . . 5
Pietro (b. 1848) . . . 1
Providenza (b. 1807) . . . 1
Providenza Ignazia (b. 1808) . . . 1
Rosa (b. 1820) . . . 7
Rosa (b. 1858) . . . 1
Rosalia (b. 1856) . . . 4
Rosalina Anna (b. 1802) . . . 1
Rosaria Maria (b. 1918) . . . 2
Salvadore Marco (b. 1839) . . . 2
Salvatore (b. 1896) . . . 7
Salvatore (b. 1913) . . . 2
Savaria (b. 1909) . . . 2
Thomas G. . . . 3
Vincenzo . . . 1
Vincenzo (b. 1870) . . . 1
Vincenzo (b. 1878) . . . 1
Vincenzo Giuseppe (b. 1800) . . . 1

MOUSETTE
Cynthia Anne (b. 1952) . . . 4

OSBOURNE
Debbie . . . 6

PALMISANO
Anna Maria (b. 1743) . . . 1

PANZICA
Anthony (b. 1886) . . . 2
Devito Pubellio (b. 1917) . . . 2
Ignazio (b. 1857) . . . 2
Ignazio (b. 1884) . . . 2
Lucy (b. 1924) . . . 2
Mary (b. 1878) . . . 2

PICKETT
Jacklyn . . . 7

PIRAINO
Agostino . . . 1

PLANTE
Lucas Lodico (b. 2011) . . . 5
Shad . . . 5

PUMA
 . . . 4
Antoinette M. (b. 1940) . . . 4
Gaetano III (b. 1938) . . . 4
Guy J. II (b. 1917) . . . 4
Joseph Michael (b. 1942) . . . 4
Kathleen (b. 1948) . . . 4
Larry David (b. 1950) . . . 4
Rosemary (b. 1956) . . . 4

REID
Domenic (b. 1992) . . . 5
Mia (b. 1995) . . . 5
William . . . 5

ROMBOLI
Rudolph . . . 3

RUSSO
Cabbie (b. 1916) . . . 4
Frances (b. 1927) . . . 4
Giuseppe (b. 1890) . . . 4
Joseph (b. 1932) . . . 4
Joseph S. (b. 1917) . . . 4
Josephine (b. 1917) . . . 4
Kelly T. (b. 1930) . . . 4
Maggie Theresa (b. 1926) . . . 4
Marianna . . . 4
Mary (b. 1920) . . . 4
Matteo . . . 4
Michele (b. 1848) . . . 4
Michele Jr. (b. 1888) . . . 4
Ninfa (b. 1881) . . . 3–4
Sadie (b. 1919) . . . 4
Virginia . . . 4

SANSONE
Andrea (b. 1843) . . . 7
Charles . . . 2
Cosima (b. 1873) . . . 7
Domenica (b. 1859) . . . 4
Filippo Angelo (b. 1814) . . . 7
Girolama (b. 1848) . . . 2
Giuseppe (b. 1816) . . . 7
Jean Margaret (b. 1930) . . . 2
Maria Grace (b. 1880) . . . 2
Rosa (b. 1876) . . . 7

SCARFOSCI
Josephine . . . 3

SHUMWAY
Jane . . . 6

SILVESTRE
Grazia (b. 1841) . . . 2

SKIFFINGTON
Dennis G. (b. 1940) . . . 4
John Guy . . . 4

SPILEOS
Evan . . . 5

ST. CLAIR
 . . . 5
Gary J. (b. 1989) . . . 5

STELLADA
Brusia (b. 1865) . . . 3

STONE
 . . . 4

TOLAN
Daniel (b. 1965) . . . 2
Thomas Leo (b. 1927) . . . 2

UPTON
William . . . 6

VINCENT
Keight . . . 7
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WALL
Christopher . . . 3
Justin . . . 3
Stephanie . . . 3

WENZEL
Olivia (b. 1909) . . . 7

WETZEL

Mary . . . 6
WRENN

George L. . . . 6
George L. (b. 1970) . . . 6
Jennifer (b. 1975) . . . 6
Mary S. (b. 1972) . . . 6


